

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 13091/2018 & CM 50853/2018, 50854/2018,21277/2019  
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Afzal S. Shah, Adv.

versus

NAILA KHATOON ..... Respondent  
Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI**

**ORDER**  
% **05.03.2020**

None appears for the respondent. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred.

List on 20.05.2020.

**NAJMI WAZIRI, J**

**MARCH 05, 2020**  
kb