



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13091/2018 & CM APPL. 50853/2018 & CM APPL.
50854/2018 & CM APPL. 21277/2019

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for JMI

versus

NAILA KHATOON Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
19.03.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for four weeks' time to file written arguments along with the convenience compilation of documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed.

List on 28th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2024
gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any