



\$~62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 13091/2018 CM APPL. 50853/2018 CM APPL. 50854/2018  
CM APPL. 21277/2019

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NAILA KHATOON .....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**23.05.2025**

%

1. It is already 05:55 P.M., the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 28<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 23, 2025/ak**