



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 13091/2018, CM APPL. 50853/2018, CM APPL.  
50854/2018 & CM APPL. 21277/2019

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

NAILA KHATOON .....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

% **ORDER**  
**28.10.2025**

List for final hearing on 20.11.2025.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may file a  
compilation of judgments within a period of one week.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**OCTOBER 28, 2025**  
kd