



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13091/2018 and CM APPL. 50853/2018, CM APPL.
50854/2018 & CM APPL. 21277/2019
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, ASC for JMI.

versus

NAILA KHATOON

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
20.11.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 05.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 20, 2025