



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13091/2018, CM APPL. 50853/2018 and
CM APPL. 50854/2018
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIAPetitioner
Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, ASC

versus

NAILA KHATOONRespondent
Through: Mr.Ajeet Kumar Singh and Mr.Anshul
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

CM APPL. 21277/2019 (under Section 17-B of ID Act by the respondent)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to place on record an affidavit to the fact that the respondent has not been gainfully employed after the termination. Let the same be placed on record within one week from today.
2. List on 23.03.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

na